SERVICE REPORT - SEP 2025
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2025 2024 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2025 2024
111,990 112,654  o06% Columbia Public Library 1,010,668 1,042,769  3.1%
9,015 8,437 9% Callaway County Public Library 75,822 74,581 1.7%
5,662 5794 234  Southern Boone County Public Library 53,732 53919 03%
5,022 5361 3% Holts Summit Public Library 46,875 51,756 94%
111,664 98,885  129%  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 984,050 927,301 6.1%
6,513 6,547 5% Outreach Circulation 52,878 59,112 _105%
1,039 977 63% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 8,402 9,159 3%
250,905 238,655  s1% Total Materials Circulated 2,232,427 2218597 o6
LIBRARY VISITS
29,821 30,995  3s% Columbia Public Library 285,020 299,106  47%
4,078 0 #prv/or  Callaway County Public Library 40,075 31,200 284%
2,829 2,573 99% Southern Boone County Public Library 25,666 23,505 9.2%
969 1,937 5004 Holts Summit Public Library 14,868 16,591 104%
1,018 1,182  _139% Bookmobile 9,650 10,072 a2
265 355  2s4%  Delivery Services 2,094 2,167 34%
ELECTRONIC SERVICES
95,548 82,786  154% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 928,310 860,045  7.9%
2,995 2,488  204% Database Uses 24.477 24718 _1o%
4,536 4,409 29%  Internet Computer Sessions 43,818 41,742 5.0%
5,068 5209  27% Wireless Access Point Uses 43,792 43,496 0.7%
REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS
9,142 9,222 9% Columbia Public Library 92,285 95,311  32%
1,132 1,104  25% Callaway County Public Library 9,970 10,054 -0s%
1,105 741 491%  Southern Boone County Public Library 8,374 8,717 39%
709 720 -15%  Holts Summit Public Library 6,100 6,330  -3.6%
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS
172 125 376%  Library Programs 1,301 1,195 8.9%
3,626 2,560 4164 Number in Attendance 29,970 28,775 42%
23 22 454 Tours, Booths and Presentations 140 125 120%
1,464 2,997 5124 Estimated Number in Attendance 9,322 10,830  -13.9%



MONTH
2025 2024
59 46

88 74

3 2

24 14

11 11

31 17

0 1

26 9
355123 360,919
13,116 13,992
15,554 16271
37,627 38,893
202 178
1,465 1,101
105,149 101,441
528236 532,795

28.3%

18.9%

50.0%

71.4%

0.0%

82.4%

-100.0%

188.9%

-1.6%

-6.3%

-4.4%

-3.3%

13.5%

33.1%

3.7%

-0.9%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUIATIVE

2025
572
763

25
177

101
189

14
133

2024
556 2.9%
734 4.0%

2 1150.0%

158  12.0%
72 403%
193 2.1%
17 a7.6%
80 66.3%



