SERVICE REPORT - SEP 2025 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				<u>CUMULATIVE</u>					
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>				
111,990	112,654	-0.6%	Columbia Public Library	1,010,668	1,042,769	-3.1%			
9,015	8,437	6.9%	Callaway County Public Library	75,822	74,581	1.7%			
5,662	5,794	-2.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	53,732	53,919	-0.3%			
5,022	5,361	-6.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	46,875	51,756	-9.4%			
111,664	98,885	12.9%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	984,050	927,301	6.1%			
6,513	6,547	-0.5%	Outreach Circulation	52,878	59,112	-10.5%			
1,039	977	6.3%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	8,402	9,159	-8.3%			
250,905	238,655	5.1%	Total Materials Circulated	2,232,427	2,218,597	0.6%			
			<u>LIBRARY VISITS</u>						
29,821	30,995	-3.8%	Columbia Public Library	285,020	299,106	-4.7%			
4,078	0	#DIV/0!	Callaway County Public Library	40,075	31,200	28.4%			
2,829	2,573	9.9%	Southern Boone County Public Library	25,666	23,505	9.2%			
969	1,937	-50.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	14,868	16,591	-10.4%			
1,018	1,182	-13.9%	Bookmobile	9,650	10,072	-4.2%			
265	355	-25.4%	Delivery Services	2,094	2,167	-3.4%			
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES						
95,548	82,786	15.4%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	928,310	860,045	7.9%			
2,995	2,488	20.4%	Database Uses	24,477	24,718	-1.0%			
4,536	4,409	2.9%	Internet Computer Sessions	43,818	41,742	5.0%			
5,068	5,209	-2.7%	Wireless Access Point Uses	43,792	43,496	0.7%			
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS						
9,142	9,222	-0.9%	Columbia Public Library	92,285	95,311	-3.2%			
1,132	1,104	2.5%	Callaway County Public Library	9,970	10,054	-0.8%			
1,105	741	49.1%	Southern Boone County Public Library	8,374	8,717	-3.9%			
709	720	-1.5%	Holts Summit Public Library	6,100	6,330	-3.6%			
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS	<u>i</u>					
172	125	37.6%	Library Programs	1,301	1,195	8.9%			
3,626	2,560	41.6%	Number in Attendance	29,970	28,775	4.2%			
23	22	4.5%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	140	125	12.0%			
1,464	2,997	-51.2%	Estimated Number in Attendance	9,322	10,830	-13.9%			

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>	
59	46	28.3%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	572	556	2.9%
88	74	18.9%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	763	734	4.0%
3	2	50.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	25	2	1150.0%
24	14	71.4%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	177	158	12.0%
11	11	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	101	72	40.3%
31	17	82.4%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	189	193	-2.1%
0	1	-100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	14	17	-17.6%
26	9	188.9%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	133	80	66.3%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
355,123	360,919	-1.6%	Books			
13,116	13,992	-6.3%	Spoken Recordings			
15,554	16,271	-4.4%	Music Recordings			
37,627	38,893	-3.3%	Video Recordings			
202	178	13.5%	Devices			
1,465	1,101	33.1%	Kits			
105,149	101,441	3.7%	Digital Materials			
528,236	532,795	-0.9%	Total Materials			